forma adjustments, which are described in the accompanying notes, may be revised as additional information becomes available and is evaluated.
Transactions in subsequent periods may differ materially from that which is reflected in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
information.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial information is for illustrative purposes only, is hypothetical in nature and does not
purport to represent what the Company’s results of operations or other financial information would have been if the Acquisition had occurred as of the
dates indicated. The unaudited pro forma

adjustments are based upon available information and certain assumptions that the Company’s management believes are reasonable, including an
allocation of the purchase price based on an estimate of fair value. These estimates are preliminary, are based on information currently available and
could change significantly.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Comprehensive Income
For the Nine Months Ended June 30, 2025

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

Construction
Parners,
Inc.—

As Reported

Lone
Star

Paving—
October

2024

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments   Note 1

Financing
and Other

Adjustments   Note 2
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues   $ 1,912,507   $62,693   $ —    $ —    $ 1,975,200
Cost of revenues   1,632,776   43,490   916   (a), (b), (c), (d)   —    1,677,182

Gross profit   $ 279,731   $19,203   $ (916)   $ —    $ 298,018
General and administrative expenses   (141,954)   (1,439)   (17)   (a), (b)   (276)   (a)   (143,686)
Acquisition-related expenses   (22,174)   —    —    —    (22,174)
Gain (loss) on sale of property, plant and

equipment, net   8,437   (16)   —    —    8,421

Operating income   $ 124,040   $17,748   $ (933)   $ (276)   $ 140,579
Interest expense, net   (64,961)   (4,293)   4,293   (e)   (4,958)   (b)   (69,919)
Other income   508   75   —    —    583

Income before provision for income taxes
and earnings from investment in joint
venture   $ 59,587   $13,530   $ 3,360   $ (5,234)   $ 71,243

Provision (benefit) for income taxes   14,364   120   3,547   (f)   (1,099)   (c)   16,932
Loss from investment in joint venture   (12)   —    —    —    (12)

Net income   $ 45,211   $13,410   $ (187)   $ (4,135)   $ 54,299

Other comprehensive (loss), net of tax
Unrealized (loss) on interest rate swap contract,

net   (2,017)   —    —    —    (2,017)
Other comprehensive (loss)   (2,017)   —    —    —    (2,017)

Comprehensive income   $ 43,194   $13,410   $ (187)   $ (4,135)   $ 52,282

Net income per share attributable to common
stockholders:

Basic   $ 0.82   (g)   $ 0.99
Diluted   $ 0.82   (g)   $ 0.98

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding:

Basic   54,853,715   (g)   54,853,715
Diluted   55,302,958   (g)   55,302,958

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

Note 1 – Adjustments to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Comprehensive Income

The following adjustments were made in the preparation of the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of comprehensive income for the